
Committee Name County Email Address

Administrative Detail Marlin Helget Brown** marlin.helget@mail.co.brown.mn.us
Bob Peterson Koochiching robert.peterson@co.koochiching.mn.us
Steve McMahon Lake steve.mcmahon@co.lake.mn.us 
Kathy Schreurs Lincoln kschreurs@lincoln.mn.us
Cindy Schultz McLeod cindy.schultz@co.mcleod.mn.us
Sharon Balster Nobles sbalster@co.nobles.mn.us
Joyce Steinhoff Pipestone joyce.steinhoff@co.pipestone.state.mn.us
Larry Bunting Redwood** larry_b@co.redwood.mn.us
Ramona Doebler Sherburne ramona.doebler@co.sherburne.mn.us

AMC Representative Patty O'Connor Blue Earth patty.connor@co.blue-earth.mn.us

Audit Michelle Knutson Big Stone* michelle_k@co.big-stone.mn.us
Marlin Helget Brown marlin.helget@mail.co.brown.mn.us
Terry Treichel Isanti terry.treichel@co.isanti.mn.us
Bob Zuehlke Itasca robert.zuehlke@co.itacsa.mn.us
Sharon Balster Nobles sbalster@co.nobles.mn.us
Larry Bunting Redwood larry_b@co.redwood.mn.us
Sue Rivers Winona srivers@co.winona.mn.us

Communications Ad Hoc Committee

Conference Committee Ad Hoc Committee

Constitution & Bylaws Ad Hoc Committee  

Deputy Treasurer Education Ad Hoc Committee

Drainage Patty O'Connor Blue Earth patty.oconnor@co.blue-earth.mn.us
John Thompson Faribault john.thompson@co.faribault.mn.us
Dennis Distad Freeborn dennis.distad@co.freeborn.mn.us 
Paula Van Overbeke Lyon paulavanoverbeke@co.lyon.mn.us
James Forshee Martin james.forshee@co.martin.mn.us
Barb Loch Meeker barb.loch@co.meeker.mn.us
Gary Spaeth Murray gspaeth@co.murray.mn.us
Kenneth Olson Pennington ktolson@co.pennington.mn.us
Gerald Amiot Polk** gerald.amiot@co.polk.mn.us
Robert Schmitz Red Lake** raschmitz@co.red-lake.mn.us
Larry Jacobs Renville larry_j@co.renville.mn.us
Fran Windschitl Rice fwindschitl@co.rice.mn.us
Ramona Doebler Sherburne ramona.doebler@co.sherburne.mn.us
Lisa Pfarr Sibley pfarrl@co.sibley.mn.us
Laura Ihrke Steele laura.ihrke@co.steele.mn.us
Byron Giese Swift byron.giese@co.swift.mn.us
Don Kuhlman Watonwan auditor@co.watonwan.mn.us
Wayne Bezenek Wilkin wbezenek@co.wilkin.mn.us
Bob Hiivala Wright bob.hiivala@co.wright.mn.us

MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY
AUDITORS TREASURERS AND FINANCE OFFICERS                            

2006 COMMITTEE LIST

** Denotes Chair 1 Date 8/21/2006
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E-Commerce MACO Committee

Education Ryan Tangen Becker rltange@co.becker.mn.us 
Joan Neyssen Benton jneyssen@co.benton.mn.us 
Mark Lundgren Carver** mlundgren@co.carver.mn.us 
Carol Leonard Dakota carol.leonard@co.dakota.mn.us
Pam Heeren Hubbard pheeren@co.hubbard.mn.us
Denise Cooper Kanabec denise.cooper@co.kanabec.mn.us 
Steve McMahon Lake steve.mcmahon@co.lake.mn.us 
Brenda Lundon Mahnomen brenda.lundon@co.mahnomen.mn.us
Barbara Loch Meeker barb.loch@co.meeker.mn.us
Russ Nygren Morrison russn@co.morrison.mn.us
Wayne Stein Otter Tail wstein@co.ottertail.mn.us
Robert Schmitz Red Lake raschmitz@co.red-lake.mn.us
Cindy Geis Scott cgeis@co.scott.mn.us
Ramona Doehler Sherburne ramona.doebler@co.sherburne.mn.us
Rose Ann Hulne Wilkin** rhulne@co.wilkin.mn.us

Elections Kirk Peysar Aitkin kpeysar@co.aitkin.mn.us
Rachel Smith Anoka rachel.smith@co.anoka.mn.us 
Diane Teff Anoka diane.teff@co.anoka.mn.us 
Karen Myers Blue Earth karen.myers@co.blue-earth.mn.us
Patty O'Connor Blue Earth patty.oconnor@co.blue-earth.mn.us
Paul Gassert Carlton** paul.gassert@co.carlton.mn.us 
Sharon Anderson Cass** sharon.k.anderson@co.cass.mn.us
Dennis Freed Chisago djfreed@co.chisago.mn.us
Carol Leonard Dakota carol.leonard@co.dakota.mn.us
Dennis Distad Freeborn dennis.distad@co.freeborn.mn.us 
Michelle DesJardin Hennepin michelle.desjardin@co.hennepin.mn.us
Terry Treichel Isanti terry.treichel@co.isanti.mn.us
Bob Peterson Koochiching robert.peterson@co.koochiching.mn.us
John Hoscheid Lake Of The Woods john_h@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us 
Phil Thompson Mille Lacs phil.thompson@co.mille-lacs.mn.us
Woody Vereide Mower woody@co.mower.mn.us
Sharon Balster Nobles sbalster@co.nobles.mn.us
Pam Fuller Olmsted fuller.pamela@co.olmsted.mn.us
Joe Mansky Ramsey joseph.mansky@co.ramsey.mn.us
Mary Kay Kes Scott mkes@co.scott.mn.us
Lisa Pfarr Sibley pfarrl@co.sibley.mn.us
Jerry Leisen Wabasha jleisen@co.wabasha.mn.us
Joan Manthe Waseca joan.manthe@co.waseca.mn.us
Kevin Corbid Washington kevin.corbid@co.washington.mn.us 

ERER Task Force Secretary of State Appointment

Finance & Accounting Kirk Peysar Aitkin kpeysar@co.aitkin.mn.us
Ryan Tangen Becker rltange@co.becker.mn.us 
John Thompson Faribault john.thompson@co.faribault.mn.us
Larry Jacobs Renville larry_j@co.renville.mn.us
Fran Windschitl Rice** fwindschitl@co.rice.mn.us
Lisa Pfarr Sibley pfarrl@co.sibley.mn.us
Joyce Oliver Waseca joyce.oliver@co.waseca.mn.us 
Don Kuhlman Watonwan auditor@co.watonwan.mn.us
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Historian Ad Hoc Committee

Internal Affairs Ad Hoc Committee

Land Records Ad Hoc Committee

Legislative Mark Lundgren Carver mlundgren@co.carver.mn.us
Dennis Freed Chisago djfreed@co.chisago.mn.us
Deborah Erickson Crow Wing cwcauditor@co.crow-wing.mn.us
Tom Reddick Douglas t.reddick@mail.co.douglas.mn.us
Pat Soberg Grant** pat.soberg@co.grant.mn.us
Sam Modderman Kandiyohi sam_m@co.kandiyohi.mn.us
Bob Peterson Koochiching robert.peterson@co.koochiching.mn.us
Brenda Lundon Mahnomen brenda.lundon@co.mahnomen.mn.us
Kenneth Olson Pennington ktolson@co.pennington.mn.us
Gerald J. Amiot Polk gerald.amiot@co.polk.mn.us
Cindy Geis Scott cgeis@co.scott.mn.us
Don Dicklich St Louis dicklichd@co.st-louis.mn.us
Randy Schreifels Stearns** randy.schreifels@co.stearns.mn.us
Kevin Corbid Washington** kevin.corbid@co.washington.mn.us 

License Karen Myers Blue Earth karen.myers@co.blue-earth.mn.us
Patty O'Connor Blue Earth patty.oconnor@co.blue-earth.mn.us
Lori Johnson Clay lori.johnson@co.clay.mn.us 
Russ Nygren Morrison russn@co.morrison.mn.us
Myrna Schoeb Nicollet mschoeb@co.nicollet.mn.us
Sharon Balster Nobles sbalster@co.nobles.mn.us
Gerald Amiot Polk gerald.amiot@co.polk.mn.us
Lisa Pfarr Sibley** pfarrl@co.sibley.mn.us
Dave Walz Stearns dave.walz@co.stearns.mn.us
Jerry Leisen Wabasha jleisen@co.wabasha.mn.us

Web Collections Sharon Anderson Cass sharon.k.anderson@co.cass.mn.us
Tim Richardson Cass
Lee Olson Chisago ldolson@co.chisago.mn.us
Jon Meckel Chisago
Gerri Baumgartner Hennepin
Jeanine Barker Lyon barker@co.lyon.mn.us
Chuck Miller MCIS
Fran Windschitl Rice fwindschitl@co.rice.mn.us
Mary Fisher Sibley** maryf@co.sibley.mn.us
Randy Schreifels Stearns randy.schreifels@co.stearns.mn.us
Steve Rohlik Steele steve.rohlik@co.steele.mn.us
Ron Vadnais Swift ron.vadnais@co.swift.mn.us

MAGIC Kay Mack Beltrami kay.mack@co.beltrami.mn.us
John Clauson Chippewa** jclauson@co.chippewa.mn.us
Lee Olson Chisago ldolson@co.chisago.mn.us
Larry Bunting Redwood larry_b@co.redwood.mn.us

Membership Ad Hoc Committee
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Nominating Braidy Powers Cook** braidy.powers@co.cook.mn.us 
Kay Mack Beltrami kay.mack@co.beltrami.mn.us
Phil Burkholder Fillmore pburkholder@co.fillmore.mn.us 
Sharon Balster Nobles sharon.balster@co.nobles.mn.us

Resolution & Bylaws Ad Hoc Committee

Survey Committee Ad Hoc Committee

Tax Administration Curriculum Ad Hoc Committee

Tribal Affairs Ryan Tangen Becker rltange@co.becker.mn.us 
Kay Mack Beltrami** kay.mack@co.beltrami.mn.us
Sharon Anderson Cass sharon.k.anderson@co.cass.mn.us
Frank Thompson Mahnomen frank.thompson@co.mahnomen.mn.us
Brenda Lundon Mahnomen brenda.lundon@co.mahnomen.mn.us
Phil Thompson Mille Lacs phil.thompson@co.mille-lacs.mn.us
Russ Nygren Morrison russn@co.morrison.mn.us
Cindy Geis Scott cgeis@co.scott.mn.us

Vital Statistics MACO Committee
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